

24.12.2021

Present : Sh. Madan Lal, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. B.D. Sharma, ld. counsel for D2.
Sh. R.L. Sharma, ld. counsel for D3.
Sh. Yashveer Thakur, ld. counsel for D4.
Sh. Digvijay Singh, ld. counsel for D5.
Sh. C.M. Grover, ld. counsel for D6.

Cost of Rs.1500/- has been furnished by D2 to the plaintiff. Cost is still payable by D3 (i) to (iii), however, ld. counsel for said defendants has submitted that he will file an application for inspection of the file as well as for moving an appropriate application in this regard. Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Otherwise, this matter was fixed for arguments on application under O 39 R 1 & 2 CPC as well as application u/o 7 R 11 CPC.

Part arguments heard on application under O 39 R 1 & 2 CPC however, ld. counsel for plaintiff is directed to file pedigree chart in this matter so that disposal of interim application be facilitated.

Put up this matter for aforesaid purpose /further arguments on pending application on 18.01.2022 at 2 pm. IO to continue till NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.12.2021