

04.11.2025

File received by way of transfer from the court of Sh. Ankur Jain Ld. DJ-02, Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi, through the office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, KKD, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Yogesh Kumar Ld. LAC for plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Vishalakshi Advocate state to be appearing for plaintiff with plaintiff. **(undertakes to file v/nama. Be filed).**
Sh. Animesh Dixit Ld. Counsel for D1 through VC.
None for D2.
Sh. Amit Prabhat Deshpande and Sh. Nishant Mittal Ld. Counsels for D3 through VC.
Sh. Manmeet Singh Ld. Counsel for D4 through VC.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on application under Order 32 R 3 CPC.

An application under order 33 Rule 1 read with Section 151 CPC was filed by plaintiff on 25.09.2025. Same be taken on record.

During the course of hearing, plaintiff submits that she does not wish to pursue the aforesaid application and wants to withdraw the same with liberty to file it afresh. Heard.

In view of the above submissions, the application under order 33 Rule 1 read with Section 151 CPC is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to file it afresh in accordance with law.

At this stage, Advocate for plaintiff fairly submits

that reply to the application under order 32 Rule 3 CPC is almost ready and undertakes to file the same within a week. Heard. Be filed, through proper channel, with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on 21.02.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/04.11.2025_(ch)