

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-01, SHAHDARA,
KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI**
Presided Over By: Sh. Gaurav, DHJS

26.02.2026

ADDENDUM

It has been apprised by the staff of the Court of undersigned that due to technical glitch as well as inadvertence, in the ordersheets dated 18.02.2026 to 25.02.2026, the orders have been uploaded having digital signatures of previous corresponding date. Accordingly, the same stands corrected to that effect. Let the present order be uploaded in the CIS so as to avoid any confusion in all the cases from 18.02.2026 to 25.02.2026. The content of the ordersheets dated 18.02.2026 to 25.02.2026 shall remain the same as uploaded. The list of the cases from 18.02.2026 to 25.02.2026 are as follows:

CIVIL CAUSE LIST DATED 18-02-2026 TOTAL CASES:21

1 CS 1605/16 RAVINDER KUMAR VS. M/S PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD
2 CS 859/17 RAKESH RAMAN JHA VS. GEETA AND ORS
3 CS 264/18 SMT.URMILA DEVI VS. BHANU SHARMA
4 CS 21/19 DHEERAJ SALUJA VS. MUNESSH SINGH RAGHUVANSHI AND ANR
5 CS 227/19 VIRENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL VS. ISHWAR DAYAL AGGARWAL AND ORS.
6 CS 335/22 SMT. MOHINI SHARMA - SENIOR CITIZEN VS. M/S SEWA PROJECT PVT. LTD THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR BHARAT BHUSHAN
7 CS 293/23 MALA SHARMA VS. ANKIT JAIN
8 CS 903/23 SATESTWAR TYAGI VS. DEEPAK SADH
9 CS 220/25 MS TIRUPATI ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PARTNER SH SANDEEP TANEJA VS. AJIT AGGARWAL
10 CS 715/25 ANJANA AGGARWAL VS. DIWAN SINGH KHATI
11 CS 798/25 MANJU YADAV VS. ASHUTOSH YADAV
12 CS 20/26 DINESH GUPTA VS. REKHA GOEL
13 CS 64/23 POOJA VERMA VS. M/S STEPS FOR WEALTH TRADERS
14 CS 380/23 HUKAM CHAND JAIN VS. PADAM CHAND JAIN
16 CS 76/23 ASHOK KUMAR GABA VS. RANJEET SINGH HIRA
17 CS 127/24 SUSHMA VS. PRAMOD KUMAR VERMA
18 CS 2667/24 BIMLA VS. BRIJ GOPAL SHARMA
19 MISC DJ 451/21 M/S VEE PEE INTERNATIONAL VS. KETAN SHAH AND ORS
20 PC 1A/2015 61/16 SUNITA VS. COMMISSIONER, DEPTT OF REVENUE GNCT OF DELI
21 RCA DJ 62/19 NAVEEN GOEL AND ORS VS. EAST DELHI MUNUCIIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

CIVIL CAUSE LIST DATED 19-02-2026 TOTAL CASES:28

1 CS 301/17 M/S VEEPEE INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD VS. KETANSHAH, PROP. OF M/S GARMENT INC
2 PC 3/18 NEELESH JAIN VS. STATE

3 CS 869/18 MUNNI LAL RAJAK VS. SUMIT KUMAR
4 MISC DJ 121/20 SUBHASH CHANDER KUMRA VS. ASHOK KANODIA
5 CS 648/22 RAJENDER SINGH VS. JAIWATI AND ORS
6 CS 334/24 VIJAY SINGH VS. RAMWATI
7 CS 429/24 HARJIWAN VYAS VS. ASHWINI SRIVASTAVA
8 CS 2474/24 VIJENDER SINGH AND ANR VS. RAJENDER SINGH AND ANR
9 CS 39/25 RANI VS. THE MANAGER
10 CS 88/25 ASHOK KUMAR VS. RAHUL KUMAR
11 RCA DJ 61/25 SHASHI KANT SHARMA VS. RIKA SINGH
12 CS 738/25 MANOJ MITTAL VS. AMRESH KHUNTIA
13 CS 70/26 MS SUNITA SHARMA VS. SH SANJAY KASHYAP AND OTHERS
14 CS 102/26 KANCHAN SHARMA VS. AKHELESH PANDEY
15 CS 103/26 ASIF AHMAD VS. BSES
16 CS 109/26 AMIT AGGARWAL VS. ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL AND SONS HUF
17 CS 2770/24 SACHIN KUMAR VS. SANJAY KUMAR
18 PC 45/18 RITU ARYA VS. STATE AND ORS
20 CS 65/24 SANDEEP SINGH VS. VANDNA MEHTA
21 CS 115/24 SHRI SANJAY GAUR VS. SHRI SACHIN GAUR
22 CS 1866/16 RAM SARAN BHATIA AND OTHERS VS. DALIP KUMAR SHARMA AND OTHERS
23 CS 896/18 VIVEK GHUPTA VS. DEEPANSHU SALES AGENCIES PVT LTD
24 RCA DJ 107/19 RAJVEER SINGH VS. PREM
25 CS 656/22 CAPITAL LAND BUILDERS PVT LTD VS. ANURADHA CHOWDHARY AND ORS
26 RCA DJ 64/25 HARISH KUMAR VS. MAYA DEVI
27 MISC DJ 451/21 M/S VEE PEE INTERNATIONAL VS. KETAN SHAH AND ORS
28 CS 37/22 JASBIR MEHRA - SENIOR CITIZEN CASE VS. SHAYAMO YADAV

CIVIL CAUSE LIST DATED 20-02-2026 TOTAL CASES:27

1 EX 255/18 MAGNUM VENTURES LTD VS. UDK PAPERS PVT LTD
2 EX 265/23 PARVEEN (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
3 EX 266/23 DARSHAN SINGH BHATTI VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
4 EX 268/23 SURESH CHANDIRAM VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
5 EX 289/23 SAVITA KAUR VS. RAMESH KUMAR
6 EX 324/23 D N SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
7 EX 37/24 SURENDER KUMAR SINGH VS. VISHAL MAHESHWARI
8 EX 62/24 GOPAL PANDIT (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS RUCHI SHARMA AND ORS VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
9 EX 63/24 ARVIND KUMAR @ PAPPU SHARMA VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
10 EX 64/24 SHUBH KANTA SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS RUCHI SHARMA AND ORS VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
11 EX 66/24 SANJAY PANDIT (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS RUCHI SHARMA AND ORS VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
12 EX 152/24 BHAGWATI DEVI THROUGH LRS VS. BALRAJ SINGH CHOPRA
13 EX 197/24 SAVITA JAIN VS. UNION OF INDIA
14 EX 198/24 M/S DELMA INTER TRADE VS. M/S HIMGIRI TRADERS
15 EX 16/25 RAM NIWAS SHARMA VS. UNION OF INDIA
16 LAC 3/25 UOI VS. RAM ASREY RAI
17 CS 203/17 NEENA MALHOTRA AND ORS. VS. VIJAY MALHOTRA AND ORS.
19 CS 482/19 DEEPAK GUPTA VS. YOGESH GUPTA AND ORS
21 EX 330/17 RAKESH KUMAR VS. ROMESH KUMAR
25 CS 2706/24 BRIJESH YADAV VS. DHIRENDER SINGH
26 CS 90/18 TANUJ GOEL VS. SANDWEDGES FOOD SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
27 CS 1053/18 SANDWEDGES FOOD SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED VS. TANUJ GOEL

CIVIL CAUSE LIST DATED 21-02-2026 TOTAL CASES:22

8 CS 324/25 NEHA AGGARWAL VS. SUNIL AGGARWAL
9 CS 505/25 RAJESH VS. RAMANAND SAGAR AND ORS
11 LAC 4/18 PUSHPA DEVI VS. UNION OF INDIA
12 CS 223/21 SMT. NEETU VS. SH. RAMASRE AND ANR
13 CS 835/23 M/S CHETU INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED VS. RAVI KUMAR
14 CS 279/24 NIRMAL BOTHRA VS. AMIT BAJAJ
15 CS 161/20 PREM KUMAR VS. SHASHI VARUN
16 CS 43/23 RAJESH KUMAR AGGARWAL VS. NEHA AGGARWAL
17 RCA DJ 122/23 RAJENDER KUMAR VS. SARITA AND ORS
18 CS 348/24 PRADEEP BHARDWAJ VS. MEGHA
19 MISC DJ 796/24 RAM LALI VS. DHARMENDER AND ANR
20 CS 513/25 RAJESH KUMAR ALIAS RAJESH KUMAR AGGARWAL VS. SUNIL KUMAR ALIAS SUNIL AGGARWAL
22 CS 480/23 SEEMA GARG VS. PARMINDER KAUR @ PINKI KAUR

CIVIL CAUSE LIST DATED 23-02-2026 TOTAL CASES:24

1 LAC 7/18 UNION OF INDIA VS. RENU JAIN
2 CS 852/17 SH. OM PRAKASH VS. M/S BHARAT CNG PETROL PUMP
3 CS 409/18 RAKESH KUMAR GOYAL VS. VED PRAKASH SHARMA
4 CS 921/18 VED PRAKASH SHARMA VS. RAKESH KUMAR GOYAL
5 CS 386/23 RAJESH ARORA VS. PUSHPENDER MISHRA
6 RCA DJ 41/24 MEENAKSHI @ NIKKI VS. AJAY GUPTA
7 CS 2659/24 RAVI KUMAR VS. VIJAY SINGH
8 CS 2754/24 NITIN SHARMA VS. MEENA SAINI
9 CS 403/25 ROHTASH KUMAR AND ANR VS. K3S SECURITY AND ALLIED SERVICES PVT LTD
10 CS 789/25 ANURADHA VS. SHRI NAV RATAN HIRAWAT
11 CS 48/26 SANJEEV KUMAR VS. YOGESH SHARMA
12 CS 101/26 RAJU SAIN VS. AMIT JAIN
13 CS 206/16 MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA VS. DEEP KUMAR GUPTA
14 CS 286/17 M/S OMBIR PANWAR AND CO. VS. M/S HIMLAND HOUSING PRIVATE LIMITED
15 CS 851/17 SANGEETA GUPTA VS. VANDANA JAIN
16 CS 339/20 SAFDAR KHAN VS. RADHA RANI
17 PC 33/21 IKSHWAKU KAUSHIK @ LAVI VS. THE STATE AND ORS
18 CS 692/23 TITU KUMAR GAMBHIR VS. PRAVEEN KUMAR GAMBHIR @ PRAVEEN KUMAR
19 CS 183/21 AJAY KUMAR SHARMA VS. STEPS FOR WEALTH TRADERS AND ORS
20 CS 412/21 SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA VS. ISHWAKU KAUSHIK
21 RCA DJ 13/22 RAJENDER PANCHAL @ RAJENDER KUMAR VS. ASHOK
22 CS 701/22 HEERALAL JAIN VS. SH. DINA NATH
23 CS 2762/24 GAJNDER SINGH PAL VS. KAMAL SINGH AND ORS
24 CS 512/24 JAIPRAKASH VS. MAMTA

CIVIL CAUSE LIST DATED 24-02-2026 TOTAL CASES:26

1 CS 1606/16 A. N. PAPER IMPEX VS. SRI RAMTRADERS
2 CS 200/23 BHIM SINGH VS. RAJIV GUPTA
3 CS 593/23 ABHISHEK JAIN AND ANR VS. RUKMANI JAIN AND ORS
4 MISC DJ 663/23 RAM RICHPAL SHARMA VS. INDER SAIN MAHESHWARI AND ORS
5 CS 925/23 SEEMA BEGUM VS. MAIMUNA
6 CS 99/24 ABHA SHARMA VS. SEEMA BHARDWAJ
7 CS 2444/24 SUMIT KR MISHRA VS. SARIKA TUTEJA
8 CS 2660/24 SIKANDAR SINGH VS. KAPIL DHINGRA
9 PC 21/25 ARYAN SINGHAL VS. STATE
10 RCA DJ 98/25 GOVIND SONI VS. SAMEER ARORA

11 CS 696/25 SABINA VS. NARGIS AND ORS
12 CS 104/26 URMILA AWASTHI VS. PRAKASH CHAND SHUKLA
13 CS 2498/24 SARIKA TUTEJA VS. SUMIT KUMAR MISHRA
14 CS 63/17 M/S BRAWN LABORATORIES LTD. VS. ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
15 CS 64/21 KRISHAN KANT SHARMA VS. SHIV KANT
16 CS 237/23 BAL KISHAN SHARMA VS. M/S REAL IMAGING AND RESEARCH
CENTRE LLP
17 CS 299/23 NEHA VS. JITENDER
18 CS 563/23 ASHOK KUMAR RANA VS. BUDH PARKASH
19 CS 366/2014 1068/16 SMT. ANJALI VS. RAKESH SONI
20 CS 960/17 ABHISHEK JAIN VS. M/S GOURAV ENERGEN INDIA PVT. LTD.
21 CS 591/22 RAMNATH VS. JAMNA PRASAD
22 CS 659/23 MUKESH KUMAR VS. BAL KISHAN SHARMA AND ANR
23 CS 2475/24 SHRI JAG MOHAN VS. SHRI GULSHAN KUMAR
24 CS 841/23 RAJESH KUMAR VS. SAMANTRA
25 CS 313/23 YOGENDER PANCHAL VS. SATPAL SHARMA AND OTHERS
26 CS 630/23 SATYA PAL SHARMA VS. YOGENDER PANCHAL AND ANR

CIVIL CAUSE LIST DATED 25-02-2026 TOTAL CASES:28

2 CS 998/17 AMARJEET SINGH SOKHI VS. ANIL GUPTA
3 CS 67/22 POONAM GOEL VS. INDU JAIN
4 CS 62/25 RAMESH CHANDER VS. SHANTI
5 MISC DJ 198/25 SANDEEP KAUR VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR
6 CS 168/25 RITU CHAWLA - SR. CITIZEN VS. SHRI GAURAV JAIN
7 CS 288/25 LEELA DHAR VS. ANIL KUMAR AND ORS
8 CS 741/25 KRISHAN KUMAR VERMA - SR. CITIZEN VS. AVNESH SHARMA
9 CS 122/26 ARTI KOLI ALIAS ARTI VS. JAGDISH PRASAD ALIAS JEEVAN
10 CS 124/26 GANGA VS. PADMA AND ORS
11 CS 128/26 ANITA VS. SHASHI BALA
12 CS 572/19 SATISH KUMAR PANCHAL AND ORS VS. SUNIL PANCHAL AND ANR
13 CS 980/17 GURPREET SINGH VS. GIRSIMRAN SINGH
14 CS 186/21 GURSIRAN SINGH VS. GURPREET SINGH @ MINTU
15 CS 72/23 MUNISH DADWAL AND ANR VS. AMIT LUTHRA
16 CS 748/23 JASMINDER SINGH VS. GURPREET SINGH @ MINTU
17 CS 723/22 RADHA VS. RAKESH
18 MCA DJ 24/23 SETH BHAGWAN DASS EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY REGDTHROUGH
ITS PRESIDENTMR AAYUSH GOYAL VS. SMT KAMLESH KUMARI
19 CS 517/23 KAILASH KUMAR AND ANR VS. RAJU SINGH @ RAJU
20 CS 359/24 DEEPAK KUMAR GUPTA VS. VIKAS SHARMA
21 CS 482/24 DEEPAK MARWAHA VS. SHUBHAM BEDI
22 CS 2616/24 DHARMENDER KUMAR GUPTA VS. N D SHARMA
23 CS 2785/16 KEWAL KRISHAN SHARMA VS. CHAND RANI AND ORS.
24 CS 485/23 ALOK CHAUDHARY VS. VIPIN CHAUDHARY
25 PC 7/2013 50/16 RAKESH KUMAR VS. STATE OTHERS
26 CS 59/20 ZAHEER AHMED VS. MOHD SHAMIM
27 CS 636/22 SONAM JAIN VS. KAVITA GUPTA
28 CS 495/22 CHANDRA MARTOLIA VS. PARVINDER KAUR AND ANR

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/26.02.2026